CA	LIFORNIA
	FISH &
R	Ent
6	

RECEIPT NUMBER: E202210000319 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL **CITY OF CLOVIS** 10/28/2022 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER FRESNO COUNTY E202210000319 PROJECT TITLE SIERRA VISTA SIDEWALK PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER **CITY OF CLOVIS** (559) 324-2307 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS STATE ZIP CODE CITY **1033 FIFTH STREET** CLOVIS CA 93612 **PROJECT APPLICANT** (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 0.00 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3.539.25 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 0.00 50.00 X County documentary handling fee \$50.00 X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION 0.00 **PAYMENT METHOD:** Cash X Credit Other TOTAL RECEIVED 50.00 Check \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Cierra Loera Deputy Clerk



E202210000319 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE **CITY OF CLOVIS** 10/28/2022 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER FRESNO COUNTY E202210000319 PROJECT TITLE SIERRA VISTA SIDEWALK PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER **CITY OF CLOVIS** (559) 324-2307 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY **ZIP CODE** STATE **1033 FIFTH STREET** CLOVIS CA 93612 **PROJECT APPLICANT** (Check appropriate box) School District Other Special District State Agency X Local Public Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 0.00 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 \$ 0.00 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 0.00 \$ 50.00 X County documentary handling fee \$50.00 X Other CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: 50.00 Cash X Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Cierra Loera Deputy Clerk

RECEIPT NUMBER:

County	of	Fresno
Clerk'	s C	ffice
James	Α.	Kus

Elections Department (559) 600-8683

Clerk Services Department (559) 600-2575

Finalization 2022022349 10/28/2022 02:33 PM CCR572887 Cloera

Description	Fee	TH
EIR Administrative Fee		5
Time Recorded: 2:33 PM Recording Fee:	\$50.00	1220
Total Amount Due	\$50.00	g
Total Paid Credit Card #204351416	\$50.00	20319
Amount Due	\$0.00	

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

E202210000319	
Notice of Exemption	FRESNO COUNTY CLERK By

TO: D Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street. Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

City of Clovis 1033 Fifth Street Clovis, CA 93612

County Clerk
County of Fresno
2220 Tulare Street, 1st Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

Project Title: Sierra Vista Sidewalk Project

Project Location - Specific: Various locations withing the area bounded by the following streets: Barstow,Pollasky, Twain, Dewitt, San Jose and Minnewawa Avenues.

Project Location - City: City of Clovis

Project Location - County: County of Fresno

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project will install new sidewalk sections at locations where none currently exist, install ADA compliant curb ramps, curb and gutter and related improvements adjacent to the immediate areas (Barstow, Pollasky, Twain, DeWitt, San Jose and Minnewawa Avenues) to Sierra Vista Elementary School. 4,795 linear feet of sidewalk and 22 ADA ramps will be constructed.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Clovis

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Clovis, Engineering Division

Exempt Status: (check one)

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- ☑ Categorical Exemption: §15301 Existing Facilities, 1503 New Construction/Conversion of Small Structures, 1504 Minor Alterations to Land
- □ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The California Code of Regulations includes guidelines for implementation of the California Environmental Quality Ad (CEQA). Article 19 of the Guidelines addresses Categorical Exemptions for certain types of projects. These guidelines contain a list of classes of projects which have been determined not to have a significant effect on the environment and which may be exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

The proposed project is categorically exempt from CEQA under Section 15301 Existing Facilities. The project consists of installation of ADA ramps and sidewalks which is exempt from CEQA per Section 15301, 1503 & 1504.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Jomar Rushdan, Management Analyst

Telephone: (559) 324-2307

Signature: < Signed by Lead Agency X

Date: October 27, 2022